
ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.23/Corr.1 

English 

Original: English and French 

GE.24-15891  (E) 

Corrigendum 

 

Ref. Sales No.: E.23.VIII.3 

(ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.23, Vol. I and II) 

 

September 2024 

New York and Geneva 
 

 

Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 

Model Regulations (Twenty-third revised edition) 

  Corrigendum 

NOTE: Corrigenda to the twenty-third revised edition of the Recommendations on the 

Transport of Dangerous Goods are also made available on the website of the United 

Nations Economic Commission for Europe at the following address:  

https://unece.org/transport/dangerous-goods/un-model-regulations-rev-23 

  Volume I 

 1. Recommendations on the transport of dangerous goods, figure 1, section 8 

Not applicable to English 

 2. Recommendations on the transport of dangerous goods, figure 1, section 9 

Not applicable to English 

 3. Chapter 2.2, 2.2.1.1, last line 

At the beginning insert (b) 

 4. Chapter 2.5, 2.5.3.2.4, table, first entry for “METHYL ETHYL KETONE 

PEROXIDE(S)”, column “Packing Method” 

For OP8 read OP7 

 5. Chapter 3.3, special provision 328 

Not applicable to English 

 6. Chapter 3.3, special provision 389, second paragraph, first sentence 

Not applicable to English 

 7. Chapter 3.3, special provision 389, second paragraph, second sentence 

Not applicable to English 

 

 



ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.23/Corr.1 

2 

 8. Chapter 3.3, special provision 389, second paragraph, at the end 

Not applicable to English 

 9. Chapter 3.3, special provision 404 

Not applicable to English 

  Volume II 

 10. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, packing instruction P200, table 1 

At the end of the table, insert 

3306  COMPRESSED GAS, 

TOXIC, OXIDIZING, 

CORROSIVE, N.O.S. 

2.3 5.1, 8  5 000 X X X X X 5   z 

 11. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, packing instruction P908 

Not applicable to English 

 12. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.3, packing instruction LP903, second row after the heading, first 

paragraph 

Delete for a single battery and 

 13. Chapter 6.2, 6.2.2.4 

Not applicable to English 

 14. Chapter 6.2, 6.2.2.11, note 

Not applicable to English 

 15. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.24.1 (a) (i) 

Not applicable to English 

 16. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.24.1 (b) (i) 

Not applicable to English 

 17. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.24.5 

Not applicable to English 

 18. Chapter 6.9, 6.9.2.2.3.11 

Not applicable to English 

 19. Chapter 7.1, 7.1.5.3.5, table, entry for “Single packagings and IBCs”, second column 

For > 20 °C and < 35 °C read > 20 °C and ≤ 35 °C 

    


